CH \$215.00 2140219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Software, Inc.		04/28/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Software, LLC	
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 170	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27604	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140219	Т
Registration Number:	1673332	TIMELINE
Registration Number:	3711778	G GLOBAL SOFTWARE INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3831785	ED QUERYEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2514193	GBA
Registration Number:	2456203	SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000
Registration Number:	2450538	BUSINESS ALERTS
Registration Number:	2382663	WORKWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38798-10840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (FILED)#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (FILED)#page2.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (FILED)#page3.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (FILED)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL

SOFTWARE, INC." TO "GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 10:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

6028161 8100F SR# 20162642744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Bushine Successive of States

Authentication: 202226759

Date: 04-28-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:24 AM 04/28/2016 FILED 10:24 AM 04/28/2016 SR 20162642744 - File Number 6028161

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC.
a North Carolina corporation
INTO
GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

In accordance with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), this Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert Global Software, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Other Entity"), into Global Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

- 1. The Other Entity was formed on September 15, 1995, by filing articles of incorporation with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Other Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC., a North Carolina corporation.
- 3. The name of the Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The effective date of the conversion of the Other Entity into the Company shall be April 28, 2016.

Executed: April 28, 2016.

GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By: /s/ Ron Kupferman
Ron Kupferman, Chairman of the Board





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GLOBAL

SOFTWARE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 10:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

6028161 8100F SR# 20162642744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202226759

Date: 04-28-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:24 AM 04/28/2016 FILED 10:24 AM 04/28/2016 SR 20162642744 - File Number 6028161

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is GLOBAL SOFTWARE, LLC.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 in the County of New Castle. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 28th day of April, 2016. The effective date of this filing is April 28, 2016.

Bv: /s/ Ronald J. Kupferman

Name: Ronald J. Kupferman Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 05/03/2016